

Log# 2001-002

March 9, 2020

City of Tamarac 7525 NW 88<sup>th</sup> Avenue Tamarac, Florida 33321

Att: Me Earl Henry

RE: McNab Road 24" Water Main Valve Replacement – Cost Estimate

Dear Mr. Henry,

Per your request, please find attached quote for job of reference. This quote has been prepared based on items and quantities furnished by you, and unit pricing included in the Annual Contract for Utility Construction Services that GT General Contractors has signed with the City of Coral Springs.

We agree to use the unit prices contained therein (piggy back) and agree to comply with all its Terms and Conditions, as applicable, for the duration of said Contract.

We agree not to charge any fee for night work on attached quote.

To schedule a meeting, or to answer any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me on my cel (954) 225-3391, or email <a href="mailto:aassenza@gt-general.com">aassenza@gt-general.com</a>.

Thank you for the opportunity, and we look forward to working with you and secure the City of Tamarac as one of our satisfied clients.

Sincerely,

President

McNab Road 24" Water Main Valve Replacement - Cost Estimate							
No.	<u>Description</u>	CS Item#	CS Description	Quantity	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
Gene	eral Items	•				•	
1	Site Mobilization / Demobilization Bonds & Insurance*	N/A	Site Mobilization / Demobilization Bonds & Insurance*	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	5 D	Point Repair MOT (\$650.00/Day). Est 10 days	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
3	As-Built Record Drawings	2	Survey	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	NPDES Permit/Erosion Protection Measures	N/A	NPDES Permit/Erosion Protection Measures	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	Permitting Fees	N/A	Permitting Fees	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	Indemnification	N/A	Indemnification	1	LS	100.00	100.00
7	Testing Allowance	N/A	N/A	1	LS	500.00	500.00
	Sub Total (General Items)						15,600.00
Cons	truction Items	•		•		•	
8	Asphalt Pavement Removal, Disposal & Patch	9	Remove, haul and patch asfalt	45	SY	12.00	540.00
9	Remove Existing 8" WM incl Appurtenances	34C	Abandon pipe existing 8"	20	LF	30.00	600.00
10	Remove Existing 24" WM incl Appurtenances	N/A	Remove Existing 24" WM incl Appurtenances	20	LF	80.00	1,600.00
11	Furnish and Install 24" DIP WM	211	DIP 24"	20	LF	140.00	2,800.00
12	Furnish and Install 8" DIP WM	21C	DIP 8"	20	LF	50.00	1,000.00
13	Furnish and Install 24" Gate Valve	23E	N/A (Using 24" Bfly + GV material cost difference)	1	EA	29,186.00	29,186.00
14	Furnish and Install 8" Gate Valve	22C	GV 8"	1	EA	1,700.00	1,700.00
15	Disconnect, remove and Abandon existing valve	26A	Disconnect, remove and Abandon existing valve	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00
16	Furnish & Install DIP Fittings & Thrust Restrain	32	DIP Accesories	0.30	TN	6,000.00	1,800.00
17	Connect to Existing Water Main	331	Connect to existing pipe 24"	3	EA	10,000.00	30,000.00
18	Roadway Reconstruction	8	Road Reconstruction (Non-Throughfair)	45	SY	60.00	2,700.00
19	FDOT Flowable Fill	10	FDOT Flowable Fill	15	CY	100.00	1,500.00
20	Concrete Curb Reconstruction	13	Concrete curb	30	LF	60.00	1,800.00
21	6" Concrete Sidewalk Reconstruction	20B	Reconstruction concrete sidewalk 6"	300	SF	8.00	2,400.00
22	Temporary Pavement Markings	16	Arrows, Stops, temporary	500	SF	2.00	1,000.00
23	Permanent Pavement Markings	17	Arrows, Stops, permanent	500	SF	4.00	2,000.00
	Sub Total (Construction Items)						84,626.00
	Grand Total						99,726.00

## Notes:

- 1.- Final amounts to be determined by actual items of work performed and/or final quantities measured.
- 2.- GT General agrees to perform night work at no extra charge to the City of Tamarac.